



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 746/2024, CRL.M.A. 17481/2024**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Mr.
Vashishth Rao and Mr. Ripudaman
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

RAMJEE SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Radhika Arora,
Sachin Arora, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify on 21.05.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/NA