



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 746/2024, CRL.M.A. 17481/2024**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP for
CBI with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr.
Vashishth Rao, Ms. Amisha P.
Dash, Mr. Abhiyat Singh and Ms.
Pragya Nath, Advs.

versus

RAMJEE SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora and Ms. Rashi
Priya, Advs. for Danish Patel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
21.05.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 08.10.2026.

(By Order)

(Court Master)

MAY 21, 2026/bh